504134374 12/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4190660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THUMB-LITE L.L.C.	12/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REBECCA BELAND
Street Address:	334 IMPALA TRAIL
City:	BAILEY
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7159993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)471-8561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-549-9534

Email: ashleylgs@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: THE LAW OFFICES OF ANDREW L. QUIAT, P.C.

Address Line 1: 7955 E. ARAPAHOE COURT SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: CENTENNIAL, COLORADO 80104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY MALCOLM	
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley Malcolm/	
ATE SIGNED: 12/19/2016		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=J.L. signed Supp Security Agreement.121316#page1.tif

PATENT 504134374 REEL: 040666 FRAME: 0148

Supplemental Security Agreement

On this \(\sum_{\text{day}} \) day of December, 2016, Thumb Lite, L.L.C. a/k/a Thumb-Lite, L.L.C., hereby grants and enters into this Supplemental Security Agreement, as part of implementing that certain Settlement Agreement between Rebecca Beland, Jeramiah Larsen and Thumb Lite, L.C.C., dated July 10, 2015, as follows:

WHEREAS Rebecca Beland ("Beland") and Jeramiah Larsen ("Larsen") and Thumb Lite, LLC ("Thumb Lite") entered into a Settlement Agreement on July 10, 2015, and

WHEREAS said Settlement Agreement provides that Larsen and Thumb Lite shall provide to Beland perfected security interest(s) in any and all patents and patent license agreement, both existing and after acquired, including but not limited to Patent Number 7,159,993, Application or Serial Number 11163651, Titled "Auxiliary Light Device for A Key," issued January 9 2007, and

WHEREAS said Settlement Agreement further provides it is expressly agreed that Larsen and Thumb Lite have a continuing Duty to cooperate and to sign all additional documents necessary or helpful to implement and/or enforce the said agreement.

THEREFORE, Thumb-Lite, L.L.C. does hereby grant, assign, and convey unto Rebecca Beland a first and senior security interest in U.S. Patent #7159993 titled "Auxiliary Light Device For A Key."

Ihtimb Lite, L,L,C

Jeramiah Larsen, Member/Manager

PATENT REEL: 040666 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 12/19/2016